## **CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

NUMBER: 1

PROJECT: NE Alley Improvements

OWNER: Town of Munster, Indiana

OWNER'S Contract No. 155635

CONTRACTOR: Site Services, Inc.

ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Adjust final quantities as indicated in attached spreadsheet

## Description:

Installed quantity of asphalt and PCCP driveway aprons exceeded contract quantities. Tack coat and curb items were not needed.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times						
\$159,619.00		Substantial Completion: October 1, 2020 Ready for final payment: October 15, 2020						
Net changes from previous Change C No. 0	orders No. 0 to	Net changes from No. 0	previous Change Orders No. 0 to					
\$			0					
		-	(days)					
Contract Price prior to this Change Or	rder	Contract Times p	rior to this Change Order					
<b>6</b> 450 040 00		Substantial Completion: October 1, 2020						
\$159,619.00		Ready for final pa	lyment: October 15, 2020					
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Chan-	ne Order	Net Increase of th	is Change Order					
The time date (Decrease) of the criain	go ordor	INGLITICI CASE OF IL	is Change Order					
\$18,347.03			0					
		Day	s for Final Payment Date					
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders						
\$177,966.03		Substantial Completion: October 1, 2020						
Ψ <u>(77,900.03</u>	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ready for final payment: October 15, 2020						
By: Di G. Dioman  Jill E. DiTommaso, PE SEH of Indiana	APPROVED:  By: (Owner) Town of Munst	er, Indiana	ACCEPTEDY  By: (Contractor) Site Services, Inc.					
Date: October 22, 2020	Date:		Date: 10/22/20					

**END OF SECTION** 

## Town of Munster NE Alley Improvements Balancing Change Order

DAI	ANIC	ING	$\sim$
DAL	MINE	TIM(3	

ITEM NO.		Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost		Total	JTD QUANTITY	QUANTITY JTD CONTRACT	TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1 1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00			
2	MOBILZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	447.85	\$	447.85			
3	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$	250.00	\$	250,00			
4	TREE, 15-18 IN, REMOVE	EA	3	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	3	0	\$ :41
5	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	LF	64	\$	1,50	\$	96.00	32	-32	\$ (48.00)
6	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CY	1985	\$	32.50	\$	64,512.50	1985	0	\$ 50
7	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 BASE	TONS	1760	\$	22.60	\$	39,776.00	1786.73	26.73	\$ 604.10
	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN., REMOVE	o) (								
	& REPLACE	SY	20	_	135.25	_	2,705.00	92.83		\$ 9,850.26
	GEOTEXTILE	SY	4745	\$	2.40	\$	11,388.00	4745	0	\$ 2
10	HMA SURFACE TYPE B, 9.5 mm	TONS	95	\$	160,67	\$	15,263.65	139.5	44.5	\$ 7,149.82
11	HMA BASE, TYPE B, 25 mm	TONS	150	\$	108.76	\$	16,314.00	181.61	31.61	\$ 3,437.90
12	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TONS	0.2	\$	6,150,00	\$	1,230.00	0	-0.2	\$ (1,230.00)
13	SIDEWALK, REMOVE AND REPLACE	SY	8	\$	122 25	\$	978.00	6.29	-1.71	\$ (209.05)
14	CURB, CONCRETE	LF	32	\$	37.75	\$	1,208.00	0	-32	\$ (1,208.00)
15	WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$	175.00	\$	350.00	2	0	\$
16	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	11	\$	150.00	\$	1,650.00	11	0	\$ -

\$ 159,619.00

\$ 18,347.03